PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Í DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
DEAN C. WEBSTER		Name		
			07/26/2007	
ZHIGANG CHEN			08/06/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:	Old Main 102			
Internal Address:	Dept. 1000, P.O.	. Box 6050		
City:	Fargo			
State/Country:		NORTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	58108-6050			
Property			Number	
Property Application Number:		3361507	Number	
Application Number:	13		Number	
Application Number:	13	3361507	Number	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122	228 26	Number	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@	3361507 228 26 Qmrgiplaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@	228 26		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@ be sent to the e-mail	3361507 228 26)mrgiplaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccess</i> .		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@ be sent to the e-mail e: Victoria A.	3361507 228 26)mrgiplaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccess</i> .		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@ be sent to the e-mail e: Victoria A.	3361507 228 26 Omrgiplaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccess</i> Sandberg		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will : Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@ be sent to the e-mail e: Victoria A. 111 3rd Av Suite 350	3361507 228 26 Omrgiplaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccess</i> Sandberg		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will : Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@ be sent to the e-mail e: Victoria A. 111 3rd Av Suite 350 Minneapoli	3361507 228 26 29 29 29 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (612)305-1 612305122 struehart@ be sent to the e-mail e: Victoria A. 111 3rd Av Suite 350 Minneapoli T NUMBER:	3361507 228 26 27 26 28 29 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 21 OCT 2008

12/226555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dean C. Webster, a United States citizen, residing at 2434 Parkview Drive, Fargo, North Dakota 58103, United States of America; and Zhigang Chen, a citizen of China, residing at 111C University Village, Fargo, North Dakota 58102, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYOL PHOTOSENSITIZERS, CARRIER GAS UV LASER ABLATION SENSITIZERS, AND OTHER ADDITIVES AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME (RFT-174/178), for which We have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the United States Receiving Office, filed as International Application No. PCT/US07/009687 on April 21, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, North Dakota State University, a nonprofit educational institution organized and existing under the Constitution of the State of North Dakota, having its principal offices at Old Main 202, 1301 North University, Fargo, North Dakota 58105, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said North Dakota State University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, and all national stage applications based on said application as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said North Dakota State University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1:\047\00101\13

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said North Dakota State University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said North Dakota State University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of ______, 2007.

STATE OF Nor COUNTY OF

This $\Im_{n}^{j_{1}}$ day of $\Im_{n}^{j_{1}}$ day of $\Im_{n}^{j_{1}}$, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Dean C. Webster, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JULIE ANN ROBERTS Notary Public Notary Public State of North Dakota Av Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Sinth</u> day of <u>know</u>, 2007.

Dean C

STATE OF North Dakota _____ SS:

This lot day of <u>August</u>, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Zhigang Chen, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JULIE ANN ROBERTS Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2009

Notaty Public

Webster

1:\047\00101\13

RECORDED: 03/07/2012